1/14Filling valve – sandwich plate
Type ZSF and ZSFW
RE 20478/08.11
Replaces: 06.06
Table of contents Features
–	 Pilot operated check valve in sandwich plate design
–	 with or without pre-opening, optional
–	 Control by built-on directional spool valve or directional seat

160 219.1 36 415 118 345 186 256 5.9 10 16 285 3
200 273 39 420 100 355 140 292 6.5 6 16 – –
Valve mounting screws and ordering codes for counterflange
see page 13.
1)	See drawing and dimensional table page 7 to 12
2)	For seamless steel tubes wall thickness 16 according to
DIN EN 10220
3)	 When using other counterflanges than the ones specified
here, it may be necessary to reduce the operating pressure.
A2
A1
A3
X
F2
F1
s1s2
pö  0,12 bar
B
A
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 20478/08.11   ZSF; ZSFW 13/14
Valve mounting screws, counterflange (separate order)
Hexagon socket head cap screws ISO 4762 - 10.9 (or DIN 912 - 10.9) Counterflange
Size
Quan-
tity Dimension
Tightening torque MA in Nm (±5 %),
friction coefficient µmin = 0.14 1) Material no. Material no.
32 4 M16 x 100 280 R900008843 R900842693
40 4 M16 x 110 280 R900003271 R900825610
50 8 M16 x 110 280 R900003271 R900826441
63 8 M16 x 130 280 R900017028 R900849622
80 8 M20 x 140 560 R900006624 R900862915
100 8 M27 x 180 1400 On request R900834583
125 8 M30 x 200 1900 On request R900861508
160 12 M33 x 260 2600 On request R900846478
200 16 M36 x 320 2600 On request R901205467
The information on the hexagon socket head cap screws
(type, length, tightening torque) refer exclusively to the use
with the counterflanges listed below!